FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔⇔∇  V	04-03-2002 102040484	OVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem  SMQ-086/P6328	
To the Honorable Comm		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	51
Name of conveying party(     Spencer M. Gold     Masooma Bhiawala	3/20/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.     Internal Address:	10/103181
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes  図 No 		
Nature of conveyance			
☑ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94	1303
Execution Date: March 18	, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No.(		e execution date of the application is: <u>March 18, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s)  ched? □ Yes 図 No	<u>-</u>
Name and address of par concerning document sho		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: <u>Kevin J. Cannir</u>	ng	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Lahive</u>	& Cockfield, LLP	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
Street Address: 28 State	e Street	8. Deposit account number:  12-0080	
City: <u>Boston</u> Stat	e: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u> DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Kevin J. Canning, Esq. Reg.  Name of Person S	No. 35,470 Signing Total number of pages including cove	March 20, 2002 Signature Take the short and any attached copy is a true copy  March 20, 2002  Date The required cover sheet information to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments	y of
FC:581	40.00 OP Washingto	n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0561

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	I, S	pencer	M. Gold o	of 7 As	shley Str	eet,	Pepperell, MA	, 014	<b>46</b> 3, a	and Masc	oma	Bhiawa	ala, of 65
Whitne	y ]	Lane,	Boxboro,	MA,	01719,	in	consideration	of	One	Dollar	and	other	valuable
conside	rati	on pai	d to me by										

Sun Microsystems; Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sun Microsystems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING REGISTERS

X executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

described in an application

3

Serial No., filed on
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and
all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said
application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part
thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its
successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications,

thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th day of March, 2002.

By: Spencer M. Gold

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th day of March, 2002.

By: Masooma Bhiawala

PATENT RECORDED: 03/20/2002 REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0562